In this subarea, the minimum width at the building line shall be sixty (60) feet, provided that 
at least ten (10) lots shall have a minimum width at the building line of seventy (70) feet and at least 
ten (10) lots shall have a minimum width at the building line of eighty (80) feet.  There shall be a 
minimum lot depth of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet for all lots in Subarea A.    

C.  All homes in Subarea A shall maintain a minimum front yard setback of thirteen (13) feet from 
the right-of-way.  Each lot shall maintain a maximum front yard setback of twenty (20) feet from the 
right-of-way.

[...]

All lots within Subarea B shall have a minimum width at the building line of fifty-five (55) feet, 
provided, however, that at least fifteen (15) lots in this subarea shall have a minimum width at the 
building line of sixty (60) feet.  There shall be a minimum lot depth of one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet for all lots in Subarea B.

C.  All homes in Subarea B shall maintain a minimum front yard setback of thirteen (13) feet from 
the right-of-way.  Each lot shall maintain a maximum front yard setback of twenty (20) feet from 
the right-of-way.

[...]

Basic development 
standards are compiled regarding proposed density, site issues, traffic, circulation, landscaping, and 
architectural standards. These component standards ensure consistency and quality throughout the 
development.  

III.	 Density:  

A maximum of thirty-nine thousand seven hundred (39,700) square feet of retail and/or office floor 
area shall be permitted in the aggregate within Subarea E.  Each single retail user within Subarea E 
shall have less than twenty-thousand (20,000) square feet of floor space.   Outdoor dining patios and 
pedestrian areas shall be encouraged throughout Subarea E and shall be permitted in addition to the

[...]

Interior landscaping requirements for vehicular use areas in Subarea E shall adhere to 
the Code except as follows:

1.  Maximum contiguous area:  No individual landscape area shall be greater than three hun-
dred fifty (350) square feet in size, except that no individual landscape area shall be larger 
than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in size in vehicular use areas over thirty 
thousand (30,000) square feet.

2.  Tree islands within parking areas may have rounded corners and shall be a minimum of 
four (4) feet in width with a minimum length equal to eighteen (18) feet.